ACT 33

A Bill for an Act Amending Chapter 9, Part 2, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended Relating to Public Works and Contracts.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Amend Section 9-44 to read as follows:

"Section 9-44. Penalty. Any officer of the State or of any municipality, county, or other political subdivision thereof, or any person acting under or for such officer, or any other person who violates any provision of sections 9-21, 9-22, and 9-37 to 9-43 shall be fined not more than \$1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year or both."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 15, 1961.) H.B. 1461.